01 to 23 in Annexure-A to the notice, should not be rejected and re-

classified under Customs Tariff Item 6005 3700 of the Customs Tariff Act, 

1975. 

(b)  The goods mentioned in Annexure-A to the notice, cleared from said SEZ 

unit to DTA by means of trading, totally valued at Rs. 8,75,95,506/- (Rupees 

Eight Crore Seventy Five Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Five Hundred and Six 

only) for the subject goods cleared by them into DTA by means of trading 

should not be held liable for confiscation under Section 111(d), 111(m) and 

111(o) of the Customs Act, 1962, though the same are not physically available. 

(c)  Penalty under Section 114A/112 of the Customs Act, 1962 should not be

[...]

in Annexure-1 to the notice, should not be rejected and re-classified under 

Customs Tariff Item 6005 3700 of the Customs Tariff Act, 1975. 

(b)  The goods mentioned in Annexure-1 to the notice, cleared from said SEZ 

unit to DTA by means of trading, totally valued at Rs. 2,72,10,992/- (Rupees 

Two Crore Seventy Two Lakh Ten Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety Two 

only) should not be held liable for confiscation under Section 111(d), 111(m) 

and 111(o) of the Customs Act, 1962, though the same are not physically 

available. 

(c)  Differential Customs Duty of Rs. 34,98,968/- (Rupees Thirty Four Lakh 

Ninety Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty Eight Only) as mentioned in 

Annexure-1 should not be demanded and recovered from them under Section 

30 of the SEZ Act, 2005 read with Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 

alongwith applicable interest under Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962 for

[...]

One Crore Sixty Seventy Lakh Three Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixteen 

only) should not be held liable for confiscation under Section 111(d), 111(m) 

and 111(o) of the Customs Act, 1962, though the same are not physically 

available. 

(c)  Differential Customs Duty of Rs. 17,66,426/- (Rupees Seventeen Lakh Sixty 

Six Thousand Four Hundred and Twenty Six Only) as mentioned in Annexure-2 

should not be demanded and recovered from them under Section 30 of the SEZ 

Act, 2005 read with Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 alongwith 

applicable interest under Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962 for the subject

[...]

in Annexure-3 to the notice, should not be rejected and re-classified under 

Customs Tariff Item 6005 3700 of the Customs Tariff Act, 1975. 

(b)  The goods mentioned in Annexure-3 to the notice, cleared from said SEZ 

unit to DTA by means of trading, totally valued at Rs. 4,36,80,698/- (Rupees 

Four Crore Thirty Six Lakh Eighty Thousand Six Hundred and Ninety Eight 

only) should not be held liable for confiscation under Section 111(d), 111(m) 

and 111(o) of the Customs Act, 1962, though the same are not physically 

available. 

(c)  Differential Customs Duty of Rs. 54,28,305/- (Rupees Fifty Four Lakh 

Twenty Eight Thousand Three Hundred and Five Only) as mentioned in 

Annexure-3 should not be demanded and recovered from them under Section 

30 of the SEZ Act, 2005 read with Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 

alongwith applicable interest under Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962 for

[...]

01 to 23 in Annexure-A to the notice, and order to re-

classify the same under Customs Tariff Item 6005 3700 of the Customs Tariff 

Act, 1975. 

(b)  I order to confiscate the goods mentioned in Annexure-A to the notice, 

cleared from said SEZ unit to DTA by means of trading, totally valued at Rs. 

8,75,95,506/- (Rupees Eight Crore Seventy Five Lakh Ninety Five Thousand 

Five Hundred and Six only) under Section 111(d), 111(m) and 111(o) of the 

Customs Act, 1962.  

As regards the above goods not physically available for confiscation, I 

impose redemption fine of Rs. 87,59,550/- (Rupees Eighty Seven Lakhs Fifty 

Nine Lakhs Five Hundred and fifty only) under Section 125 of the Customs Act,